POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Board of Commissioners Meeting
15 April 2009 — 11:00am

City Hall
911 North 7% Avenue

11:00am Council Chambers

Call to order - Chairman Brown

Acknowledge guééfs of the Board

Disclosure of conflicts of interest

Agenda — add or delete action or discussion items

Action and Discussion Items

Minutes of March 18, 2009 — Motion to approve and/or amend
Financial Report: March Income and Expenses

Central Corridor: Triangle Payment Request No.14
I[soRay shift of funds to TechTrol Inc. — Ratify poll

Petersen Update — Business Opportunity

Executive Session: . If necessary

Items from staff

Items from commission members

Adjourn



POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF CASH AS OF MARCH 31, 2009

Cash in Checking $302,497.73
Cash in Savings (Wells Fargo Money Market Account) 132,833.05
Cash in held by third parties (Wells Fargo Corporate Trust) 3,304,392.79
Total cash 3,739,723.57
Cash restricted by bond convenants -2,857,517.74
Total cash available $882,205.83
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVILENTS .
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 31, 2009 B
Receipts for the month
cC Property taxes received - Central Comdor $124,027.49
NY Property taxes received - North Yeliowstone $70,884.32
NO Property taxes received - Naval Ordinance $633.85
NY Exchange from Trust (330,000.00) ‘
GF Bank service charges refunded $58.53
GF Interest earnings on savings - Wells Fargo Managed Cash 31.84
Interest earning on Trust Accounts - Wells Fargo Trusts 20.45
Total receipts 195,656.48
Total expenditures for the month
#3040 nia Wells Fargo Corporate Trust (18,808.89 exchange)
' February property tax collected
#3041 CC The Housing Company 100,000.00
Final instaliment
#3042 GF Food for Thought 135.17
March lunceon costs
#3043 nla Wells Fargo Corporate Trust (194,911.81 exchange)
March property tax collected
CC Remittance to bond paying agent - interest 66,067.50
cC Remittance to bond paying agent - principal 820,000.00
N/A GF Bank service charge - March 34.10
Total expenditures 986,236.77
Net change in cash -$790,580.29
Cash balances as of March 31, 2009 $3,739,723.57
Cash balances as of February 28, 2009 $4,530,303.86
Net change In cash -$790,580.29

CC = Central Corridor, NY = North Yellowstone, GF = General Fund
Page 1




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CASH ANALYSIS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MARCH 31, 2009

Total Cash:

General Fund
Cash in checking
Money Market Account
Total General Fund Cash
Central Corridor District
Cash in checking
Bond Trust Fund (Wells Fargo)
Revenue Allocation Trust Fund (Wells)
Total Central Corridor District Cash
North Yellowstone District
Cash in checking
Bond Trust Fund (Wells Fargo)
Revenue Allocation Trust Fund (Wells)
Total Yellowstone District Cash
Central Corridor District Debt Service
North Yellowstone District Debt Service
Naval Ordinance Plant - Cash in checking
Total cash

Cash Restricted By Bond Covenants:

Central Corridor Cash:
Next bond payment
North Yellowstone Cash
Next bond payment
Central Corridor District Debt Service
North Yellowstone District Debt Service
Total restricted cash
Total unrestricted cash

Cash Available

General Fund
Central Corridor District
North Yellowstone District
Central Corridor District Debt Service
North Yellowstone District Debt Service
Naval Ordinance Plant District

Total available cash

Balance Balance Change
28-Feb-09 31-Mar-09 in

Balance
$186,789.88 $485,507.45 $298,717.57
132,801.21 132,833.05 $31.84
319,581.09 618,340,50 $298,749.41
-73,381.07 -190,767.31  -$117,386.24
886,067.50 2.43 -$886,065.07
1,172,488.28 1,315,753.60 $143,265.32
1,985,174.71 1,124,988.72 -$860,185.99
-29,749.04 0.00 $29,749.04
0.25 0.31 $0.06
914,417.23 666,731.21 -$257,686.02
884,668.44 656,731.52 -$227,936.92
651,845.88 650,000.00 -$1,845.88
681,900.00 681,905.24 $5.24
7,123.74 7,757.59 633.85
$4,530,303.86  $3,739,723.57 -$790,580.29
931,430.00 950,725.00 19,295.00
574,887.50 674,887.50 0.00
651,845.88 650,000.00 -1,845.88
681,900.00 681,805.24 . 5.24
2,840,063.38 2,857,517.74 17,454.36
1,690,240.48 882,205.83 -808,034.65
319,581.09 618,340.50 $208,749.41
1,063,744.71 174,263.72 -878,480.89
309,780.94 81,844.02 -227,936.92
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
7,123.74 7,757.59 633.85
1,690,240.48 882,205.83 -808,034.65

Page 2



Cash movement analysis:
For the month of March, Pocatello Development Authority recelved cash of $195,656.48 and paid out
cash payments of $986,236.77 so that there was an decrease in cash of $790,580.29.

General Fund revenue received $31.84 In interest earnings on the Money Market Account, $58.53
refunded bank service charges and $298.828.31 reimbursement by the North Yellowstone District on its
loan. Expenses were Bank service charges of $34.10 and luncheon costs of $135,17. The General Fund
cash increased $298,749.41 in March.

The Central Corridor District received interest revenues on trust funds of $8.14 and property taxes of
$124,027.49 The Corridor paid $100,000.00 to the Houslng Company for the final instaliment on the
Whitman Hotel project, $66,067.00 interest on banded debt and $820,000.00 principal on bonded
debt. The Corridor's cash decreased by $862,031.37 in March. N

The North Yellowstone District recelved interest revenues on trust funds of $12.31 and property taxes
of $70,884.32. It had paid $298,828.31 to the General Fund on its loan. The district's cash decreased by

$227,931.68.

The Naval Ordinance Plant Distict received $633.85 in property taxes in March and had no expenses.

internal Debt:
The North Yellowstone District has borrowed $615,514.38 from the General Fund in order to pay its
commitments with the Rall Crossing. In March $298,828,31 was paid back leaving a balance of

$316,686.07.

The Naval Ordinance District has borrowed $75,000.00 from the General Fund in order to pay its
commitments with a manufacturer, Wisper Creek.

The General Fund has borrowed $401,393.30 from the Consolidated Corridor in order to pay its
obligations on the Triangle Project.

Budget Review:

After six months of operations 2 review of budget to actual revenues and expenses reveals the
following:

interest earning In all funds will probably end up at 15% of projected earnings.

General Fund:

The budget may need to be reopened for additional unbudgeted triangle expenses depending on
unnamed project #2 actuai costs this year.

Consolidated Corridor:

The budget will need to reopened for additional loans to the General Fund for the Triangle Project.

North Yellowstone:
The commission may want to reopen this budget to repay the General Fund loan ahead of schedule.

Page 3




YEARS ENDED

Previous Year Balance:
INCOME:

TetriDyn Solutions Repayment™
Garfield Property

Central Corridor Admin fee
Central Corridor Loan

North Yellowstone Loans

Naval Ordinance loan

Interest Income

Total Projected Income:

EXPENSE:

tsoRay: Committed $75,000 ¥ SUOSETED 75.00000

Triangle Project Committed $300,000° BUDSETED 3268,123.52
Portneut Valley Investment Pariners: Gemmitted $40,000°
Unnamed project #2 (amend budget 300,000.00) 14
Loan to Naval Ordinance Plant District 13

Legistative Action

North Yeliowstone Loan

Management salaries

Luncheon costs

Cffice expenses

Legal advertising

Banking expenses

Audit

Actuary Studies

Professional services.

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL EAEANCE

Budget 2009

$370,297.35

330,000.00

6,000.00
336,000.00

75,000.00
28912870

300,000.00

1,320.00
200.00
30.00
360.00
3,500.00

4,600.00
674,158.70

$32,138.65
$705,943.52
$31,784.52

POCATELLO DEVEL.OPMENT AUTHORITY
GENERAL FUND CASH FLOW PROJECTIGNS

2009 THROUGH 2013
YTD 2609 Remaining 2009
As of March

$364,665.59 $613,340.50
401,393.30

298,825.31 31,171.69

738.54 5,261,486

700,960,15 36,433.15

78,000.00

445,615.63 0.00

0.00

300,000,00

636.51 683.49

200.00

50.00

34.10 325.90

3,500.00

0.00 0.00

447 286.24 379,759.39

$618,340.50 $275,014.26

Page 4

Budget
2010

$32,138.65

285,514.38

7,000.00
292 514.38

250,000.00

16,625.00
1,520.00
200.00
50.00
360.00
3,500.00
4,600.00

276,655.00

$47,998.03

Budget
2011

$47,993.03

' 75,000.00
8,000.00
83,000.00

250,360.00

16,625.00
1,320.00
200.00
50,00
380.00
3,500,00
4,600.00

276,655.00

$145,656.97

Budget
2012

-$145,656.97

1,081,360.27

§,000,00
1,100,360.27

500,000.00

401,393.30
16,625.00
1,320.00
200.00
50.00

360.00

3,500.00
4,600.00

928,048.30

$26,655.00

Budget
2013

$26,655.00

0.0¢
0.00

16,625.00.
1,220.00
200,00
50.00
360.00
3,500.00
4,600.00

25,5655.00

$0.00



YEARS ENDED

Previous Year Balance*:

INCOME:

Projected Estimated Tax Revenues>®

Taxes Received from Previous Years & yearly interest”
Sourth Cliffs Repayment: ™

AMI Repayment (Building Owners):1?

Positron Repmentm(mo,nm.ou)

Interest eaming on trust accounts

Total Projected income:

EXPENSE:
Currert Year Debt Service:
Cheyenne Crossing: Committed $3 million total™®**

Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:Committed $613,0001° o 39 50

Clark Street Overpass: Committed $258,880.93
Admin Transfer to Unrestricted Account
General Fund - loan for Triangle development
Gty of Pocatello, triangie land riembursement
Arbitrage

Tiustee fees

Unapproved Projects

Unnamed Project #1 crg. 530,000.00

Unnamed Project #3 ($500,000.00 new Jan 2008):1e
South 5th Project org 100,000,00

Total Projected Expense;

CALCULATED ANNUAL BAILANCE
Debt service restriction (reserve $659,000.00)
Available cash

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

Budget 2009
$3,029,561.15

1,445,541.56

70,000.00
1,515,541.56

931,430.00
337,800.00
356,500.00

2,250.00

200,000.00

500,000.00

0.00
1,625,730.00

$2,919,372.71

2009 THROUGH 2012

YTD 2009
As of March
$3,029,561.15

404,023.91

8,161.37
412,18528

886,067.50
20,396.91
356,500.00

401,39330

2,400.00

1,666,757.71)

$1,774,988.72

Remaining 2009
$1,774,983.72

1,041,517.65
0.00

0.00

o.e0

0.c0
61,838.63
1,103,256.28

4536250
317,403.09
o.0o

0.00

0.00
2,250.00

200,000.00
500,000.00
0.00
1,065,015.55

$1,813,329.41

$1,578,795.00

$234,534.41
Page &

Eudget
2010

$2,819,372.71

1,435,937.16

196,867.85

80,060.00
1,712,805.02

928,795.00
2,117,70022

2,250.00

3,048,745.22

$1,583,432.50
$1,583 432 50
$0.00

Budget
2011

$1,583,432.50

1,445,541.56

90,000.00
1,535,541.56

933,43250
:1,347,13036

2,250.00

500,000.00
2,782,812.86
$336,161.20

0.00
$335,161.20

Budget
2012

$336,161.20

1,200,000.00

20,000.00
1,220,000.00

258,800.93
1,091,360.27

206,000.00

1,556,161.20

$0.00
0.00
$0.60

3,802,63058



= Tir westrict stated to close in 2012

ESTIMATED $600K LESS DUE TO AM AJUSTMENT. AMOUNT IS DECUCTED FROM THIS BOX. Actual amount is $433,786.14, but left as $600k for a safeguard took from Mayor's CC $

1. City advance payback of $325600 was not needed because of interest earned in account. Remaved from both Income and expense fines.

2. City water portion of OTP was removed from spreadsheet. Not included in out portion

3. Bank adjustment added to spreadsheet to align Actual 2007 starting balance, Verifying amcunts

4. Old Town Reinvestment Phase 3 is money left from Phase 2 commitment. The board needs tn decide what they are going to do with this.

$. Reserve Debt Service must roll each year 1o keep the required amount in our account. Wil receive as income at closing in 2010 estimated receivable 2011.

6. Reserve Fund tncome will rofl to pay off bonds at closing. if bonds are paid off, will become available to PDA. Need to chack with Dean regarding the use of those funds.

7. Wil add taxes recetved from previous vears and yearly interest at the end of each year

8. Change In tax revenues refiects change in Ballarg Bullding: 100% land, 50% building, and no equipment

9. includes all Central Comidor Tax Districis—Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, Nosth Maln, Central Corridor

10. Whitman needs to refum to board for approval of funds. Committed an additional $100.000 an 8/19/07 making total commitment 513,000, $100k available 4th quarter of 2009 or sooner depending on cash flow due back to
PDA in 2024. $100k was taken from the Mayor's Cheyenne money.

11. Estimated admin can go up to $2,347,921.65. Board needs to decide on an amount. Funds g0 to unrestricted account and can be used for any eligible project in the City boundaries
12. Amcunt may change with board approval. If change happens, it wilt affect admin amount, looks as if the loan may not be repaid,

13. Total PVIP commitment was $85,000. $40,000 from Board Disc. And $45,000 from Central Corridor

14. Reserve debt service income and reserve fund will pay final years debt service. Remaineder in RAF becomes income in 2011,

15. Total amout approved for Triangle Project $932,801.57. $300.000 from board disc. And $632,801.57 .

16. $2 milfion committed Cheyenne Crossing project on August 15, 2007. $100k was given 1o the Whitman project on §/19/07 making total avaliable to the crossing $1.9 million. Committed $750000 to Petersen contract and
$317,807.18 was deducted for AMI witholding

17. Board committed they may pay up to $206,610 to the tand acquisition fund

18. At February meeting Mayor Chase indicated he would not need all CC doltars in 2008, Split up between three years

Arbitrage bills will be absorbed in imterest and past year taxes per Gyni. Should be every 5 years

19. Board approved $1,000,000.00 to unnamed company #3. $500,000.00 late 2009 and $500,000.00 in 2011.

Project Approval Dates Triangle Progress -932,801.57
AN 2002 Pay request #1 31,876.48
Cheyenne Crossing $4million Pay request #2 44,676.88 76,553.36
Cheyenne Crossing $2million 8/15/2007 Pay request #3 20,669.19 97,22255
Clark St Overpass 11/17/2004 Pay request #4 37,133.69 134,25624
Engineering Expenses (JUB) 1212072006 Pay request #5 33,170.85 167,527.09
Federal Express 11/17/2004 Pay request #6 80,369,592 247,897.01
Old Town Bullding 912512006 Pay request #7 41,231.69 288,128.70
Old Town Reinvestment 2/19/2003 Pay request #8 132,044.51 421,173.21
Porineuf Valiey Investment Partners 3/21/2007 Minute breakdown in white binder Pay request #9 242,797.45 663,970.66
Postiron 10/8/2002 Pay request #10 106,18034 770,151.00
South Cliffs 6/11/02 & 10/22/02 Pay request #11 52,41551 822,566.51
Triangle 8/16/2006 Pay request #12 41,457.57 864,024.08 821035.58 42,988.50
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel 4/11/2006 & 8/18/07 Pay request #13 3,764.76 867,788.84
Land Acquisifion Fund 11/14/2007

-65,012.73 B867,788.84

$730,147.00 36,50735
-28,50538

Page s




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
NORTH YELLOWSTONE FUND CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2069 THROUGH 2028
Budget Budget Budget Budget,
YEARS ENDED Budget 2009 YTD 2009 Remaining 2009 2010 201t 2012 2013 - 2028
As of March
Previous Year Balance: $1,276,749.60 $1,343,991.40 $1,238,636.76 $1,358,290.72 $1,380,448.37 $1,591.044.40 $1,591,044.40
INGOME:
Properiy taxes {org $761,120,03) 902,884.32 §23,749.13 378,135.19 964,120.03 964,123.03 964,123.03 15,425,968 48
Interest on trust accounts 25,600.00 1,847.04 2335296 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 375,000.00
Loan from General Fund
Total Projected Income: 827.884.32 §25,386.17 402.488.15 $89,120.03 989,123.03 889,123.03 15,800,968.48
EXPENSE: .
Current Year Debt Service: 578.325.00 226 862,50 351,662.50 681.450.00 678,525.00 680,050.00 10.874,850.00
Rail Crossing 0.00 ;
Peg Development Land Acquisition 0.00
Legat Advertising 0.00
Asbitrage fees 2.760.00
Trustee fees 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
Loan payment o PDA General Fund {orig 100,000) 330,000.00 298,828.31 31,171.69 285,514.38 615,514.38
Costco employment payment (3854.105.00) 1 0.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 45410500  854,105.00
Tetal Projecied Expense: : 508,325.00 530.750.81 382,834.19 966,964.38 778,525.00 980,050.00 11,328,955.00
CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE $1,296,308.92 $1,338,636_76 $1,358,290.72 $1,280,445.37 $1,591,044.40 $1,600,117.43 $6,063,057.88
Bond reserve trust fund 681,900.00 €81,800.00 681,900.00 681,900.00 681,900.00 0.00
Current debt payment alfocation fund reserve 582,5435.00 582,545.00 676,600.00 677,440.00 677,440.00 0,00
Amount availabie 74.191.76 93,645.72 21,946.37 23170440 24077743 65.063,057.88

Note: $691,458.36 in bonded debt reserves are induded in cash balance
1= Per letter from David Messner, Costeo Agent, the $1 mil employment grant was reduced by a construction advance to PEG development of $145,895.00, Dated 12/31/2007

Page 7




POCATELLC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
NORTH PORTNEUF DISTRIGT CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS - Tentative

2008 THRCUGH 2031
Budget Budget Budget Budget
YEARS ENDED Budget 2009 YTD 2009 Remaining 2009 2090 2011 2012 2013 ~ 2028
As of March
Previous Year Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
INCOME:
Property taxes 0.00 1,492,442.00 2,895,337.00 42,150,872.00
Interest on trust accounts ’ 0.00
Lean from General Fund 0.00 .
Total Projected Income: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,492,442.00 2,895,337.00 42,150,872.00
EXPENSE:
Debt service 0.00 1,492 442.00 2,895,337.00 6,612,221.00
Haokur 0.00
infrastructure reimburserment 0.00 15,000,000.60
Employment reimbursement - 0.00 8,269,326.00
Other payments: :
City infrastructure 0.00 2,000,090.00
PDA admin 0.00 741,546.00
Taxing Entify operational costs 0.c0 8,527,779.00
Total Projected Expense: 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,482 442 00 2,895337.00 42 15087200
CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.90 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00
Assessed valuation 2009 $6,639,105.00
Base valuation $3,458,800.00
increase 2009 $3,180,305.00

Page 8




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
NAVAL ORDINANCE PLANT FUND CASH ELOW PROJECTIONS

2009 THROUGH 2028
Budget Budget Budget Budget
YEARS ENDED Budget 2008 YTD 2009 Remaining 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 - 2028
As of March

Previous Year Balance: . $5,261.30 $5,261.30 $7,757.59 $11,261.30 $16,261.30 $21,261.30 $26,261.30
INCOME:
Property taxes 6,000.00 2498629 3,503.71 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 1,200,000.00
Interest on trust accounts . 000
Loan from General Fund 0.00
Total Projected Income: 6,000.00 2,496.29 3,503.71 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 1,200,000.00
EXPENSE; .
Log Homes {$225,000.) ) ¢.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
Owner Contract 0.00 - 750,000.00
Repay loan to General Fund 0.00 75,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
Total Projected Expense: i 0.00 .00 0.00 75,000.00 75,000,060 75,000.00 825,000.00
CALCULATED ANNUAL BAL ANCE $11,251.30 $7,757.59 $11,261.30 $16,261.30 $21,261.30 $26,261.30 $401,261.30
Assessed valuation 2008 $6,639,105.00
Base valuation $3,458,800.00
Increase 2009 $3,180,305.00

Page 9




ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
911 N. 7th

PR P.O.Box 4169
£k “ O Pocatello, Idaho 83205-4169

A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Cribaro  (208) 234-6225  FAX (208) 234-6151

April 10, 2009

Pocatello Development Authority
City of Pocatello

911 North 7" Avenue

Pocatello, ID 83201

RE: The Triangle Application for Payment No. 14

PDA Members:

Triangle pay application number 14 is complete. Myers and Anderson have certified payment of
$38,373.79. This amount includes professional services, sidewalk work, landscaping, and change order
number 6. In order to hold a 5% punch list retainer, [ recommend a payment of $28,506.09 instead of the
amount requested by Myers and Anderson. This leaves the PDA a sufficient sum to ensure the project is
completed in accordance with the plans and standards.

Sincerely,

Voo

Jesse Schuerman
Project Engineer
City of Pocatello

/

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY /AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Myers m Anderson

®  Architecture
" Interior Design
®*  [andscape Architecture

April 8, 2009

Robert Chambers

City of Pocatello

Pocatello Development Authority
911 North 7" Avenue

Pocatello, idaho 83201

Re: The Triangle / PDA
Application for Payment No. 14
Triangle, Inc.
Dear Mr. Chambers:
Myers Anderson Architects certifies to the Pocatello Development Authority that to the best of the
Architect’'s knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has

progressed as indicated and is in accordance with the contract documents and that the current payment
shown herein is now due.

Amount Certified . .. ............. $38,373.79

Previous Amount Funded by PDA .. $866,257.91

Project Architect:

By: Jim Jenkins Date: April 8, 2009

101 N. Main

Pocatello, Idaho 83204

P 208-232-3741

F 208-232-3782
maa@myers-anderson.com



Triangle, Inc.
PO Box 1082
Pocatello, Idaho 83204

PDA INVOICE #14 April 8, 2009

Work Completed as of: March 31, 2009
PDA Site: Triangle Redevelopment Project PHASE 1 (perimeter) and PHASE 2 (interior)

Date Payee Description Amount
03-02-09 | Myers Anderson Architects Professional Services — Services Completed to date $ 404.77
03-31-09 | Harris Inc — Pay Request #11 Progress payment Phase | $ 36,181.35 -
03-31-09 | Harris Inc — Pay Request #1 | Progress payment Phase 2 $ 1,787.67

Total Reimbursement Request $ 38,373.79

Notes:
1. Reimbursements arranged according to Date Received.
2. Attached to Invoice - Invoices for the above services.

Construction Summary:
1. Total Site Construction Contract = $789,032.51; Includes both Phase 1 & 2 Efforts

2. Total Site Construction Completed = $745,758.40; Includes both Phase 1 & 2 Efforts
3. Balance to Finish Project = $43,274.11 including 5% Retainage

Respectfully Submitted:

TRIANGLE, INC.




Myers m Anderson
Architecture INVOICE

interior Design
Landscape Design

INVOICE FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

PROJECT: The Triangle SITE IMPROVEMENTS DATE: 3/2/2009
Triangle, inc. INVOICE NO: 10 SITE
P.O. Box 1082 IMPROVEMENTS
Pocateilo, [daho 83204 ARCHITECT'S

PROJECT NO: 06104

This document is held in accordance with the Agreement Between Owner and Architect dated November 12,2007
* Al prior invoices and payments from the Site Perimeter and Site Interior projects have been accounted for.

The present status of the account is as follows:

Architectural Fixed Fee: $80,953.36
Contract ~ Amt. Of Serv. Previous Net This
Architectural Service % Fee Amount % Complete Complete Billings Billing
Schematic Design: 15%{ $12,143.00 100% $12,143.00 | $12,143.00 0.00
Design Development: 20%] $16,190.67 100% $16,190.67 | $16,190.67 0.00
Construction Documents: 50%, $40,476.68 100% $40,476.68 $40,476.68 0.00
Bidding: 5%| $4,047.67 100% $4,047.67 $4,047.67 0.00
Construction: 10%|{ $8,095.34 100% $8,095.34 $7,690.57 404.77
b 100%
Totai $80,953.36 100% $80,953.36 |  $80,548.59 $404.77
Reimbursabies: Bid Documents (25 Sets) $737.50 $737.50 $0.00
. Shipping / UPS $13.23 $13.23 $0.00
Advertisement for Bids $202.63 $202.63 $0.00
Subtotal $953.36 $953.36 0.00
Total of Architectural Services and Reimbursables Due this Billing
Summary Total Amount of Services Completed to Date $80,953.36
Total Amount of Reimbursables to Date $953.36
Subtotal | $81,906.72
Less: Previous Payments $79,882.88
Total of Architecturat Services and Reimbursables Due this Billing $404.77
Amount Past Due $0.00
Interest Accrued on Past Due $0.00

TOTAL NOW DUE: $404.77

5 2008

Qutstanding Invoicing _‘_";,‘,.;) i

The above amount shall become due and payable upon receipt.
INTEREST ON QVERDUE ACCOUNTS SHALL ACCRUE AT ONE AND ONE HALF PERCENT (1.5%) PER MONTH

Thank yom

Jifh Jenkins, KSLA

i 101 N. Main Street = __ Pocatello, Idaho 83204 _w _ Ph: (208) 232-3741 1




Developer: Triangle Inc. Draw Requisition #: 14
PO Box 1082 Period Ending: 31-Mar-09
Pacatello, Idaho 83204 Requisition Date: 2-Apr-09
Project: PDA - Triangle Redevelopment Project
Special Instructions: NONE
Payment Request Summary
Services .
Budget - . Budget Revised Project Previous Amount Previous Amount | Current Request to [Current Request to be| Batance to Complete
Category Consultant / Contractor Original Project Budget Adjustment Budget Com%‘:::d To Funded by PDA Paid by Developer |be Paid by Developer| Paid by PDA Preoject
Architectural & Engineering
Myers / Anderson 75,000.00 5,953.36 80.953.36 81,906.74 72,255.86 9,246.11 0.00 404.77 -953.38
Keller Associates - Platting 6.800.00 .00 6,800.00 6,800.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00
Triangle nc 18,711.17 C.00i 1871117 18,711.17 18,711.17 Q.00 06.00 0.00 0.00:
Xcell Engineering, £C 8,100.00 C.00 8,100.00] 8,100.00 0.00 8,100.00 C.00; 0.60 0.00:
DDC, LLC 17,346.11 0.00: 17,346.11 17,346.11 17,346.11 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
Blackrock Envircnmental 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,627.73 262773 .00 0.00 0.00 237227
Construction Engineering
Keller Associates-Can Eng 24,000.00 0.00: 24,000.00] 23,725.001 23,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275.00
Site Construction
Harris, Inc - Phase 1 485,416.00 £8,885.51 544,301.51 513,710.87 477,529.51 0.00 0.00 36,181.36: 30.590.64
Harris, Inc - Phase 2 244,731.00! 244,731.00] 232,047.53 230,255.86 57,606.10 0.00 1,787.67 12,683.47
City of Pocatelto Water Dept. 13,248.67 13,248.67 13,248.67 13.248.67 13,248.67 0.00 0.00; 0.00
Idaho Power Company 7,154.00 7,154.00) 7,154.00. 7,154.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 Q.00
PROJECT TOTALS 905,506.95 64,838.87 970,345.82 925,377.82 866,257.91 91,600.88 0.09 38,373.80 44,968.00
Percent Complete: 95.4% Service Compieted Te Date: 925,377.82
Percent Remaining: 4.86% Previcus Funded - PDA 866,257.91
Previous Funded - Deveioper 91,600.88
Arch and Eng Consultant Summary Reguested from Developer: 0.00
Current PDA Request: 38,373.80

Myers / Anderson: Genral Consultant for the PDA Triangle Project, Coordinates Sub-Consuitant Efforts, Coordinates Construction Efforts

Myers Anderson's “Services Completed To Date" includes reimbursabie expenses
Keller Assaciates - Platting: Coordination of Platting efforts for the PDA Triangle Site
Keller Associates - Con Eng: Provides Construction Engineering for the PDA Triangle Site, Coordinates and Reports to Myers Anderson
Xeell Engineering: Provided Geotechnical and Environmental Reports for tha PDA Triangle Site
Blackrock Environmental: Provide professional assistance to compose the IDEQ required TFM Plan
Triangle, Inc: Development Company for the PDA Triangle Project, Pre-Pays Arch and Eng Efforts, Pre-Pays Site Construction Efforts

DOC, LLC: Privious Development Company, no langer in operational control of the PDA Triangle Site

3rd Avenue Development: Development company developing Lots 3 through 13 known as the "Live/Work Units”

Construction Summary

Harris, Inc. - Phase 1: Perimeter Site Effort
Harris, Inc. - Phase 2: Interior Site Effort




APl

:ATHON AND CERT’FICATE FOR pAYMLx‘T AlA DOCUMENT G702 (TnsStructions On reverse side) PAGE ONE OF PAGES

TO OWNER: 1WA, Ve \ne
Yo oy
Peatello ldaho BN

FROMNM CONT RACTOR Wﬁb\w
G55 Lw’LL
Yoot e\\o LAM{\O %L’ZOL

ViAa ARCHITECT

CONTRACT FOR

PROJECT: T;\mm%a.

\oocu;\ ole \Aabn BH2H

Wyors Paclurson M}*a)cs CONTRACT DATE: (- 5.6 O
oy W - Laim Sthreet m)
focok dlo dalho B>204

hase owe Q)
et St

Distribution w:
O OwWNER
ARCHITECT
3 CONTRACTOR

APPLICATION NO -y
PERIOD TO: o2\ O
PROJECT NOS.: D {OY

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

apphacation s nude for paymoent, as shown below n connecnon with the Contract
Connnuanon Sheei, ATA Document G 703 s ainached

I ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 MNet change by Change Orders s BBe

== f [see
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc | + 2) $. D e t%_*;i”\_{‘
1 - B W e
4+ TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 5 DHRO/MINE 2T
(Cotumn G on G703}
s RETAINAGE:
a5 woof Complered Work 3. 2 By C 5__1__',:_.!_7?
(Columns D+ E on G703)
b % oi Stored Material 5 N & _g.

(Column F on G703)
Tomi Retainage (Line 52 + 3b or PR .
Totat in Column 1 of G703} . ‘ 5 23T 2

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . . .
{(Line 4 less Line 5 Totl)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT o |
{Line 6 from prior Ceruficate) .. ) 5 LT, B2 52
3 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE N ay 26, 12 25

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{Line 3 less Line 6) $ 20 SA0 Ty

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Towl changes approved in
previous months by Owner

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Toral approved 1his Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

The vodessigned Contractor cerpfies thai 1o the best of the Contrctor’s knowiedge. infor
mution and belief the Work covered by this Applicaiion for Payment husbeen compleicd
in accordance wsarhy the Contract Documents, shat ol amounis have been paicd by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Cernficaes for Payment were issued and pay
ments received from /e Owner, and that cucrent pavimeni shown herein s now due,

CONTRACTOR- ‘
el )/
By . luM, Dare-

Suite of: ld&ho

County of: Hanne
Subscribed and sworn 10 before
day of

o@izs zooa

me as

Notary Public: w -k\a:“(thta'ck/

My Commission expires: 20\

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observanons and the daa
comprising this application, the Architect ceriifies to the Owner that 10 the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work'is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ... .. . .. . .. .. ... 36 /8. 35
(Artack explanation l] amaount cerufzed differs from the amount app!zedjor Initial

all figures on ibis Application and on the Continuation Sbheet that are changed to
conform 1w the amount certified.)

ARCHITECF
By: m pue: G 7 OF

This Certificatesis not n(grﬁﬁ)lc The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only rc((hc Con-
rractor named herein. Issuance, payment and accepunce of payment are withour
prejudice o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

‘"M

Vs
3;&»__?"
Vi
RS

AlA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERYIFICATE FOR PAYMENT = 1992 EDITION © AlAY o
AVENDHL NW WASHINGTON DO Zoon-3292 ¢ WARNING: Unficensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright faws and will subject the violalor to legal prosecution.

G102 o THE AMERICAN INSTUTUTE OF ARCFITECPS 1735 NEW YORK

G702-1992

CAUTION: You should use an original AlA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are renradi e o



Harris Inc. I

4555 Burley Drive Prog ress BI" Ing
Pocatello ID 83202

208 237 0575

WERETA” TR e Application: 11
Phona: 2062370475 ek 358207 0630 Period: 03/25/2009
License: 10857-AAA-1-3
Owner: Triangle Inc. Job Location: The Triangle - Phase 1 &2
PO Box 1082 PO Box 1082
Pocatello ID 83204 Pocatello iD 83204
Application For Payment On Contract Contractor's Certification of Work
“Original Contract.........oo.oecmeeeevecernecemrees 485,416.00 The undersigned contractor certifies that, to the best of the contractor's
knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been compieted in
................ 58,885.51 o o .
Net Change by Change Orders 2 accordance with the plans and specifications to the level of completion
Contract Sum to Date..........ccecervrrmmmmmannnnn. 544,301.51 indicated on the ched schedule of completion.
Total Complete to Date..........ccceeeenervenens 540,748.29
-— -
Contractor: YL‘,\/ Date: ©3\25 \zocoq
Total Retained.......c.coocerriicceiireeeeee. 27,037.42
Total Earned Less Retained.................... 513,710.87
Architect: Date:
Less Previous Billings...........ccccniceenns 477,529.52
Current Payment Due............ccooremeueuenae. 36,181.35 Owner: Date:
Balance on Contract...........oceevceveeeeeeenne.. 30,590.64
Terms: Invoices are due and payable from the date of invoice. All overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of

12.00 % per month. Please make checks payable to: Harris inc.

Thank you for your prompt payment.



PROGRESS BILLING

Schedule of Waork Completed

Application: 11

Period: 03/25/2009

Description of Work

1 - Mobilization/Bond

2 - Saw Cut Asphalt

3 - Asphalt Removal

4 - Remove Water Service M
5 - Remove Caich Basin

6 - Remove Manholes

7 - Remove Storm Drain Line
8 - Remove Sanitary Sewer
9 - Remove Subsoils

10 - Install HDPE Pipe

11 - Install PVC Sewér Pipe
12 - Fire Hydrant Assembly
13 - 30" Catch Basin

14 - 48" Storm Drain Manhole
15 - Subgrade Compacted
16 - install Geortextile

17 - Install 8" Thick 2" Cr

18 - Install 4" Thick Asphalt
19 - Install 2 1/2" Thick

21 - Traffic control

22 - Standard Curb and Guite
23 - HCP Ramps

24 - Hand Stk Curb and Gutit
25 - Sidewalk

26 - Ferguson Geotextile

27 - Pocatello Precast

32 - Surveying

30 - Sidewalk Removal

35 - Tree Rings

38 - Greenway Landscape

Scheduled
7,834.00
3,380.00

18,888.00
5,917.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
6,519.00

10,650.00

10,638.00

35,892.00

19,235.00
7,286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00

13,828.00
7.447.00

28,721.00
9,735.00

17,979.00
7,834.00
5,884.00

55,582.00
5,547.00

13,444.00
3,935.00
1,141.00

12,490.00

47,044.00

Changes

Contract
7,834.00
3,380.00
18,888.00
5,917.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
6,519.00
10,650.00
10,638.00
35,892.00
19,235.00
7,286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00
13,829.00
7,447.00
28,721.00
9,735.00
17,879.00
7.834.00
5,884.00
55,582.00
5,547.00
13,444.00

3,935.00

1,141.00
12,490.00
47,044.00

Previous
7,834.00
3,380.00

18,888.00
5,817.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
6,519.00

10,650.00

10,638.00

35,892.00

19,235.00
7,286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00

13,829.00
7,447.00

28,721.00
9,735.00

17,979.00
7,834.00
5,884.00

50,907.55
5,547.00

13,444.00
3,935.00
1,141.00

12,490.00

42.339.60

Current Comp. Stored Mat.

4,118.63

2,352.20

Total Comp.
7,834.00
3,380.00

18,888.00
5,817.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
6,519.00

10,650.00

10,638.00

35,892.00

19,235.00
7,286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00

13,825.00
7,447.00

28,721.00
9,735.00

17,979.00
7,834.00
5,884.00

55,026.18
5,547.00

13,444.00
3,935.00
1,141.00

12,490.00

44.691.80

Yo
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

99.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

95.00

Balance Retained
391.70
169.00
944 .40
295.85

82.20
120.55
325.95
532.50
531.90

1.794.60
961.75
364.30
268.45
214.75

53.20

85.10
691.45
372.35

1,436.05

486.75

898.95

3%1.70

294.20

555.82 2,751.31
277.35

672.20

196.75

57.05
624.50

2,352.20 2,234.59

Page 2




PROGRESS BILLING

Schedule of Work Completed

Application: 11

Period: 03/25/2009

Description of Work Scheduled Changes Contract Previous Current Comp. Stored Mat. Total Comp. % Balance Retained
39 - E-Permits and Mobilize 2,129.00 2,129.00 2,129.00 2,129.00 100.00 106.45
40 - E-Underground Conduits 7.780.00 7,780.00 7,780.00 7,780.00 100.00 389.00
41 - E-Pole Bases 7,056.00 7,056.00 7,056.00 7,0566.00 100.00 352.80
42 - E-Poles, Fixtures, Panel 84,037.00 84,037.00 84,037.00 84,037.00 100.00 4,201.85
43 - E-Instali Conductors 10,425.00 10,425.00 10,425.00 10,425.00 100.00 521.25
44 - Construction Sign 653.00 653.00 653.00 . 653.00 100.00 32.65
Change Order# 1 19,488.00 19,488.00 19,488.00 .19,488.00 100.00 974.40
Change Order # 3 8,142.16 8,142.16 8,142.16 8,142.16 100.00 407.11
Water Taps Cyv~ouwmge Or&er‘-\*"'!‘ 3,995.35 3,995.35 3,995.35 3,995.35 100.00 199.77
Liquid Damages C\acunge ©rdler®5  -5,000.00 -5,000.00 -5,000.00 -5,000.00 100.00 -250.00
Change Order 6 Interior Light 32,260.00 32,260.00 31,614.80 31,614.80 98.00 645.20 1,680.74

Totals: 485,416.00 58,885.51 544,301.51 502,662.66 38,085.63 540,748.29 99.35 3,5653.22 27,037.42

Page 30f 3




APPL,JAT'ON AND CERT'F]CATE FOR PAYMENT ATA DOCUMENT G702 (nstructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER "“‘(\%\’&\wb PROJECT ’mm%l.n, ﬂ\ﬁ,st- —\“\«!'O (7—) APPLICATION NGO ) Distribution o

Ve P 1 Conyar St PERIOD TO: oz\”v\oq 3 OWNER
forat\lo ldaho B2UM Vocek Olo \daty B22M PROJECT NOS - Ot | OY KFARCHITECT

{3 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR YAp 4 i &\ VIA ARCHITECT: Mm Peduzon M‘,Qq}s CONTRACT DATE: |+ \5.6F 0

4555 Buvley Dr- o1 N . Uain Street =
Yoot \\o LAaJr»o L3202 PocoX cllo Wdalho &2204

CONTRACT T'OR

The undersigned Contracior cortfies thar 10 the best of the Conmactos s kpowledge, infor.
CONTRACTOR,S APPLICAT'ON FOR pAYMENT o and betief the Work covered by thhs Applicanon for Payment bas been u;mpk’lcd
Apphicanon s node tor payment, as shown helow, in conncection with the Contract in sccordance with the Conrract Documents, that 3il amounis Bave been paid by the
Contmation Sheer, ATA Documoent G703 s atached Contracior for Work for which previous Certificaes {or Payment were mssued and Py
ments received rom the Owner and that current paymenr shown heretn s now due

| ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 2R M AR OO0
O CONTRACTOR
2 Net change by Change Orders £ . oo \
, 2\25\2cT
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc | + 2) 5 b ‘*5[;99. By P ©Z\2Z5V2C
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE . s 2 Y%h , 260 OO Suec of {dalro
(Cotumn G on G703%) County of: Banne
5 RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn 1o hefore
b 5% of Completed Work 5. 12,;2\3 03 me this day ot
(Columns D+ E on G703%) e T
b % of Stored Material %__V*_-_O,_ QO
(Column T on G703) Nowry Public: T voowola Hitelhe ol
Total Rewinage (Line 5a ¢+ 5b or ] . s My Commission cxpires: 2 O\,
Totl in Column 1 of G703) . s Ve, 2B 05 ’ \

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. s 222, 0853 ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{Line 4 less Line S Total)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In accordance with (k‘m (_Iomracr Docgnmms, b:axd on on-site observations and the data
(Line 6 from prior Certificare) . . _ 5 220 259 &b comprising this application, Lhc_Archucct chr:fzes 10 the Owner that 1 the best of the
Architcct's knowledge, information and behief the Work has progressed as indicxed, the
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .. o b U, V2 - 6l’ quality of the Work'is in ?.ccordancc with the Contract Documents, and the Contracior
is entitled © payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
{Line 3 less Line 6) 512, 622 4y AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . ...« ... ... ... . . $ l 787 . &7
(Attack explanation if amaount certified differs [rom the anzoum‘ applied for. (nitial
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS all f!gure'b on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed 1o

conform (o the gmount certified.)

et < Daw: q‘]’m

Towi changes approved in . -
previous moaths by QOwner ARCHITEC
By:

Totl approved this Month ' g
TOTALS This Certificare igftor negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable oniy zé the Con-
7 ractor named herein. Issuance, payment and accepuunce of payment are without

NET CHANGES by Change Order

—

prejudice © any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlIA DOCUMENT G702 = APPLICATION AND CERTIFKCATE FOR PAYMENT = 1992 EDITKON » AIA% « G1902 = THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
AVENE L NW O WASHINGTON, DO 200065292 ¢ WARNING: Unilicensed photocopying viclates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. G702-1992

CAUTION: You should use an original AIA document which has this caution printed inred. An originai assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents ars renradricax



Harris Inc.

DI 4555 Burley Drive

i :‘ N i Pocatello ID 83202

208 237 0575
(r’\.H{\I X \'F{\ |()§(

4555 Burley Drive, Pocatellg, ID 23202
Phone: 202-237-0575 Fax 208-237-0520

License: 10657-AAA-1-3

Progress Billing

Application: 11
Period: 03/25/2009

Owner: Triangle Inc. Job Location: The Triangle - Phase 1 & 2
PO Box 1082 PO Box 1082
Pacatello ID 83204 Pocatello ID 83204

Application For Payment On Contract

Contractor's Certification of Work

Original Contract........eceeiceceecenereriecoee. 244,731.00 The undersigned contractor certifies that, to the best of the contractor's
knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in
................ .0
Net Change by Change Orders 0.00 accordance with the plans and specifications to the level of completion
Contract Sum to Date......c..coeeeeveveecnrannns 244,731.00 indicated on the atiached schedule of completion.
Total Complete to Date............................ 244,260.56
Contractor; Date: o=\ 2.5) \2o08
Total Retained........cccooveeereereireeerceene 12,213.03
Total Earned Less Retained.................... 232,047.53
Architect: Date:
Less Previous Billings........ccccvecoeercnnnen.... 230,259.85
Current Payment Due........coccceeeeecrennaes 1.787.67 Owner: Date:
Balance on Contract........ccecveeeeeeeecnnnnn... 12,683.47
Terms: Invoices are due and payable from the date of invoice. All overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of

12.00 % per month. Please make checks payable to: Harris Inc.

Thank you for your prompt payment.



PROGRESS BILLING

Schedule of Work Completed

Application: 11

Period: 02/25/2009

Description of Work Scheduled Changes Contract Previous Current Comp. Stored Mat. Total Comp. % Balance Retained
1 - Mobilization/Bond 6,410.00 6,410.00 6,410.00 6,410.00 100.00 320.50
Clearing and Grubbing 2,928.00 2,928.00 2,928.00 2,928.00 100.00 146.40
Asphalt Removal 2,841.00 2,841.00 2,841.00 2,841.00 100.00 142.05
48" Sewer Manholes 3,222.00 3,222.00 3,222.00 3,222.00 100.00 161.10
Subgrade Compacted 2,265.00 2,265.00 2,265.00 2,265.00 100.00 113.25
Install Geotextile 3,624.00 3,624.00 3,624.00 _ 3,624.00 100.00 181.20
Install 8" Thick 2" Crushed 29,440.00 29,440.00 29,440.00 . 29,440.00 100.00 1,472.00
Install 4" Thick 3/4" Crushe 15,852.00 15,852.00 15,852.00 15,852.00 100.00 792.60
Install 2 1/2" Thick Asphalt 61,143.00 61,143.00 61,143.00 61,143.00 100.00 3,057.15
Surveying 3,934.00 3,934.00 3,934.00 3,934.00 100.00 196.70
Standard Curb and Gutter 7,845.00 7,845.00 7,845.00 7,845.00 100.00 392.25
Valley Gutters 9,394.00 9,394.00 9,394.00 9,394.00 100.00 469.70
Extruded Curb 8,842.00 8,842.00 8,842.00 8,842.00 100.00 44210
Dumpster Pad 12,052.00 12,052.00 12,052.00 12,052.00 100.00 602.60
Ferguscn 38,966.00 38,966.00 38,966.00 38,966.00 100.00 1,948.30
Greenway Landscape 23,522.00 23,522.00 21,169.80 1,881.76 23,051.56  98.00 470.44 1,152.58
E-Permits and Mobilization 236.00 236.00 236.00 236.00 100.00 11.80
E-Underground Conduit/Fittin 864.00 864.00 864.00 864.00 100.00 43.20
E-Pole Bases 784.00 784.00 784.00 784.00 100.00 39.20
E-Poles, Fixtures, Panels 9,337.00 9,337.00 9,337.00 9,337.00 100.00 466.85
E-tnstali Conductors 1,158.00 1,158.00 1,158.00 1,158.00 100.00 57.90
Construction Sign 72.00 72.00 72.00 72.00 100.00 3.60

Totals: 244,731.00 244,731.00 242,378.80 1,881.76 244,260.56 99.81 470.44 12,213.03

Page 2 of 2



SALA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 OWNER: X
The Triangle Site Improvements DATE: March 4, 2009 .
Pocatello, Idaho ARCHITECT: &
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 06104 CONTRACTOR: X
Harris Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 15, 2008 FIELD: [
4555 West Burley Drive CONTRACT FOR: G e tructi

Pocatello, Idaho 83202 enerat L-onsiruction OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Provide Work described in BID ALTERNATE #4 - PHASE 3 in the original Bid Documents to include eight (8) light poles and
fixtures, conduit, and conductors. Connect and circuit as per Drawing E200 and E201. OH&P @ 10% and Bond @ 1.4% included
in price.

$32,260.00

2. Winter Shut-Down - Extend Contract Time eigthy-five (85) calendar days from 12-31-2008 to 3-26-2009 at not cost to Owner.
$0.00
SUB TOTAL $32,260.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 730,147.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 26,625.51
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 756,772.51
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 32,260.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 789,032.51

The Contract Time will be increased by eighty-five ( 85 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 26, 2009

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Myers Anderson Architects, PLLC Harris Inc. Triangle Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
101 North Main Street, Pocatello, Idaho 4555 Burley Drive

83204 ——u Pocatello, [daiG83202

DRESS [< / ADDRESS . ‘ , e
— 478 v
BY (Signgﬁre) yd BY (Signature) BY (Signature ( 0 N
Jim Jenksins, ASLA Scott Harris Michael Jaglowski

Myers Anderson Architects, PLLC Harris Inc. Triangte Inc.

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed narge)
210- 07 3/1/n 7 A
DATE { pate /! DATE  ° '

AlA Document G701™ — 2061. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA?
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:59:29 on 03/04/2008 under Order No.1000379113_1 which expires on 11/20/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3027956960}




Is Harris Inc.

ARH 4555 Burley Drive
AN pocatello 1D 83202

isssauieyOne, Prestain,0 62 208 237 0575

Phone: 208-237-0575 Fax 208-27-0520

License: 10657-AAA-1-3

To: Triangle Inc.
PO Box 1082
Pocatello 1D 83204

Proposed Change Order

Order#: 15
Order Date: 12/15/2008

%

Project: 529
The Triangle - Phase 1 & 2
PO Box 1082
Pocatello ID 83204

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Ptans Attached D
Specifications Attached D

Ordered By: 398 Deborah Hitchcock Customer Order:
Description of Work Amount
Add Phase 3 Lighting Snake River 29,300.00
Excavation Accelerated Paving 1,000.00
OH&P@5% 1,515.00
Bond @ 1.4% 445.00

"% Notes

Snake River Electric was asked by the Owner to install the interior lighting covered in Alternate 4 or phase 3 work. This work

included lighting and the excavation work associated with the lighting.

Negative changes will lower the overall contract

prige requiringgno addit%nal payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change 32,260.00
The original Contract Sum was 730,147.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 26,605.51
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 756,752.51

The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order 32,260.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 789,012.51
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days

Owner: Date:

Contractor: Date:




Triangle, Inc.
PO Box 1082
Pocatello, Idaho 83204

March 4, 2009

Scott Harris

Harris, Inc.

4555 Burley Grive
Pocatello, ID 83202

Re: Triangle Site Development Project
Winter Shut-Down

Dear Scott:

This letter is to document our understanding of the above construction contract suspension due to
winter weather conditions. We recognize that construction of the remaining items on the above
construction contract could yield unfavorable results when materials are placed during cold
conditions at temperatures below water freezing conditions for an extended period of time.

Therefore, we concur to suspend the construction contract due to these conditions. After several
conversations with you, we agree that these winter conditions have been documented and
generally started on December 12, 2008. We see that a contract suspension for these winter
conditions should extend for a period of 85 calendar days which is March 7, 2009 on which the
construction contract would then resume.

With the construction contract suspension as documented above, there remains 19 calendar days
to complete the project to substantial completion as defined in the construction documents which
1s on or before March 26, 2009.

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Respectfully Recorded,

Michael R. Jaglowski, P.E., CPESC
Partner, Triangle Inc.

Cc:  JimlJenkins Myers-Anderson Architects
City of Pocatello
File





